AC/DC 200W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LM200-20BxxR2(-C, -Q, -CQ, -QQ, -CQQ) Series
2023.07.20-A/1 Page 1 of 5
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
CB Report RoHS
UL62368-1 IEC62368-1 GB4943.1 EN62368-1 BS EN62368-1
EN61558-1 BS EN61558-1
EN60335-1 BS EN60335-1

electricity, security, telecommunications, smart home etc. For extremely harsh EMC environment, we recommend using the application
circuit show in Design Reference of this datasheet.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.*
Output Power (W) Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
ADJ (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive
Load (uF)Steady state
UL/IEC/
CQC/EN/BIS
LM200-20B12R2 204 12V/17A 11.4-13.8 89 4000
LM200-20B15R2 210 15V/14A 14.25-17.25 89 3300
LM200-20B24R2 211.2 24V/8.8A 22.8-27.6 91 1500
LM200-20B36R2 212.4 36V/5.9A 34.2-41.4 91.5 1500
LM200-20B48R2 211.2 48V/4.4A 43.2-52.8 92 470
UL/IEC/
CQC/EN LM200-20B54R2 210.6 54V/3.9A 51.3-56.7 92 330
Note: *1. Use suffix “C” for terminal with protective cover, suffix “Q” for bottom conformal coating and "QQ" for both sides conformal coating;
2. The product picture is for reference only. For details, please refer to the actual product.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit